Incident #

25-038259

25-038264

25-038268

25-038271

25-038283

25-038285

25-038287

25-038289

25-038291

25-038293

25-038294

Date Time

12/28/2025 00:27:

12/28/2025 00:41:

12/28/2025 01:09:

12/28/2025 02:05:

12/28/2025 03:18:

12/28/2025 03:36:

12/28/2025 04:01:

12/28/2025 04:12:

12/28/2025 04:25:

12/28/2025 06:22:

12/28/2025 06:33:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
12/28/2025 thru 12/28/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Reported/Actual Type

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
DOMESTIC

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
POLICE INFORMATION

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

Location/Business/Reporting Party
2500 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK CROSSOVER BLVD

300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE

00 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

1900 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

N PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ WOODSTOCE

00 BLOCK N KENT ST

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

100 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE



25-038298

25-038299

25-038301

25-038303

25-038310

25-038311

25-038312

25-038315

25-038316

25-038317

25-038318

25-038319

12/28/2025

12/28/2025

12/28/2025

12/28/2025

12/28/2025

12/28/2025

12/28/2025

12/28/2025

12/28/2025

12/28/2025

12/28/2025

12/28/2025

08:38:

08:49:

09:07:

10:08:

11:31:

11:39:

12:18:

13:49:

14:04:

14:08:

14:18:

15:18:

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

THREATS / PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

LARCENY
LARCENY

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR

PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

2000 BLOCK CIDERMILL LN

400 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

100 BLOCK N KENT ST

200 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

600 BLOCK UNIVERSITY DR

500 BLOCK BROOKFIELD DR

500 BLOCK YORK AVE

900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE



25-038327

25-038328

25-038329

25-038344

25-038346

25-038353

25-038358

25-038363

25-038369

25-038373

Total Number of Calls:

12/28/2025

12/28/2025

12/28/2025

12/28/2025

12/28/2025

12/28/2025

12/28/2025

12/28/2025

12/28/2025

12/28/2025

16:51:

16:56:

17:13:

19:21:

19:23:

21:07:

21:54:

22:10:

22:33:

23:01:

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
ACCIDENT/NO PI

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

33

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

E CORK ST/ S KENT ST 'DTM

100 BLOCK ROSZEL RD

300 BLOCK OPEQUON AVE

500 BLOCK YORKAVE

400 BLOCK CHASE ST

2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK E CORK ST

600 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE

1000 BLOCK WAR MEMORIAL DR
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